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" List of Government Hospitals with Palliative Care Programs

Kasargode

1.

2
3.

4.

DISTRICT HOSPITAL KANHANGAD

GENERAL HOSPITAL KASARAGOD
TALUK HOSPITAL NILESHWARAM
TALUK HOSPITAL TRIKKARIPUR

Kannur

R - NV R R

DISTRICT HOSPITAL, KANNUR.

THALUK HOSPITAL THALIPARAMBA,
THALUK HOSPITAL PAYYANNUR,
THALUK HOSPITAL PAZHAYANGAD!,
THALUK HOSPITAL KOOTHUPARAMBA,
THALUK HOSPITAL IRITTY,

THALUK HOSPITAL PERAVOOR,
GENERAL HOSPITAL THALASSERY

Kozhikode

[V I - U ]

THALUK HOSPITAL PERAMBRA
GENARAL HOSPITAL KOZHIKODE(BEACH)
THALUK HOSPITAL THAMARASSERY
THALUK HOSPITAL KOYILANDY
THALUK HOSPITAL NADAPURAM

Wayanad

1.

2
3.
4
5

THALUK HOSPITAL BATHERY,
THALUK HOSPITAL VYTHIR],
GENERAL HOSPITAL KALPETA,
DISTRICT HOSPITAL MANANTHAVADI
CHC NALLOORNADU




Malappuram

t. THALUK HOSPITAL MALAPPURAM
THALUK HOSPITAL THIRURANGADI
THALUK HOSPITAL PONNANI
THALUK HOSPITAL NILAMBUR
DISTRICT HOSPITAL THIRUR
GENERAL HOSPITAL MANJER] —
THALUK HOSPITAL PERINTHALMANNA

NS W s woN

Palakkad -

I. THALUK HOSPITAL MANNARKKAD
THALUK HOSPITAL PATTAMBI
THALUK HOSPITAL OTTAPPALAM
THALUK HOSPITAL CHITTUR
DISTRICT HOSPITAL PALAKKAD
THALUK HOSPITAL ALATHUR

O

Trissur

THALUK HOSPITAL WADAKANCHERY
THALUK HOSPITAL KUNNAMKULAM
THALUK HOSPITAL CHALAKUDY
THALUK HOSPITAL IRINJALAKUDA
THALUK HOSPITAL PUDUKAD
THALUK HOSPITAL CHELAKKARA
THALUK HOSPITAL CHAVAKKAD
THALUK HOSPITAL KODUNGALLUR
DISTRICT HOSPITAL THRISSUR

¥ PN s W

Ernakulam

1. THALUK HOSPITAL KOTHAMANGALAM
2. THALUK HOSPITAL. MUVAT TUPUZHA




3
4
5
6.
7
8
9

THALUK HOSPITAL PERUMBAVOOR
. THALUK HOSPITAL PIRAVOM
THALUK HOSPITAL ANGAMALY
THALUK HOSPITAL PARAVOOR
THALUK HOSPITAL TRIPUNITHURA
THALUK HOSPITAL FORT KOCHI
C.H.CKADAYIRRUPU

10. DISTRICT HOSPITAL ALUVA
11. GENERAL HOSPITAL ERNAKULAM

Kottayam

2
3,
4
3

Tdukki

“oA e

DISTRICT HOSPITAL KOTTAYAM
THALUX HOSPITAL VAIKAM
THALUK HOSPITAL CHEGANACHERRI
THALUK HOSPITAL KAJIRAPILLY
GENERAL HOSPITAL PALA

THALUK HOSPITAL THODUPUZHA
DISTRICT HOSPITAL IDUKK]
THALUK HOSPITAL PEERUMEDU
THALUK HOSPITAL NEDUMKANDOM
THALUK HOSPITAL ADIMALY

Alappuzha

I

2
3.
4

THALUK HOSPITAL HARIPAD
THALUK HOSPITAL PULLINKUNNU
THALUK HOSPITAL CHENGANQOR
GENERAL HOSPITAL ALAPPUZHA

Pathanamthitta

1.

DISTRICT HOSPITAL KOZHENCHERY



Kollam

A

THALUK HOSPITAL THIRUVALLA
THALUK HOSPITAL MALLAPPALLY

THALUK HOSPITAL KADAKKAL

THALUK HOSPITAL SASTHAMCOTTA

THALUK HOSPITAL PUNALOOR

THALUK HOSPITAL KOTTARAKKARA -~ -
THALUK HOSPITAL KARUNAGAPALLY

DISTRICT HOSPITAL KOLLAM

Thiruvanathapuram

Ao

DISTRICT HOSPITAL NEYYATINKARA
DISTRICT HOSPITAL NEDUMAGADU

THALUK HOSPITAL VARKALA

THALUK HOSPITAL CHIRAYINKEEZHU
GENERAL HOSPITAL, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM




